mes

3.9.00



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101299074

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and I rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. (1) Ryuji MAEDA (2) Mitugu UEMURA Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. **FUJITSU LIMITED** 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588, JAPAN Nature of conveyance: 3. Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: \_\_ Execution Date(s): March 1, 2000 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4. 09,522445 This document is being filed together with a new application: The execution date(s) of the application is/are: March 1, 2000 (a) The title is: EXPOSURE METHOD AND APPARATUS (b) \*\*\* OR \*\*\* This document is being filed after filing of the application: Patent Application No(s). \_\_\_\_\_\_\_; or Patent No(s). \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, issued \_\_\_\_\_\_. (a) (b) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5. Our Docket: 1614.1036/HJS STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: H. J. Staas 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \_\_1\_ Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 7. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) 8. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 9, 2000 H. J. Staas, Reg. No. 22,010 Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 3/20/2000 MGORDON 00000019 09522445 40.00 DP

!

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

S&H 7/94

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNE	E(S))		
FUJITSU LIMITED			
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,	Nakaha	ara-ku, Kawasa	aki-shi, Kanagawa.
211-8588 Japan			
- E			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of wi	nich is her	sby acknowledged, th	ne undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assig
and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and ex	clusive rig	tht, title and interest	to the invention entitled
Title of Invention)			
EXPOSURE METHOD AND APPARA	เบร		
lating to International Patent Application PC	Γ/JP/_	and/or for v	vhich application for Letters Patent of the Unite
ates was executed on even date herewith o	or, if not s	o executed, was:	
a) executed on		(Insert date of exec	cution of application, if not concurrent)
	······································	,	
b) filed on	·	Any registered atto	rney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh
Serial No/;		Street, N.W., Wasi	hington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is to insert in (b) the specified date, when
		known.	a moort in 12, and appointed data, when
to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen section for said invention, including in the pre- ent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamine the may arise or be declared in relation to sa	n necessar sparation a nation, or p ame, such	ry, desirable or expend and prosecution of sale public use proceeding acts to include but n	harge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcin d application(s) and the issuance of said Letter , and in any litigation or other legal proceeding of be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing
dence.	•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	controlly, and obtaining and producing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	ventor(s) i	nas (have) affixed his	/her/their signature(s).
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))		(Date)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)
12 min manda	Marc	h 1, 2000	7. B. V.t.
Ryuji Maeda	. Indic	11 1, 2000	
_ <del>_</del>			Miki Sato
70.04			Miki Sato
mituya Uemura	Marc	h 1, 2000	Miki Sato
Mitugu Uemura	Marc	h 1, 2000	Miki Sato  Miki Sato  Miki Sato
9	Marc	th 1, 2000	fund sout
9	Marc	th 1, 2000	fund sout
9	Marc	th 1, 2000	fund sout
9	Marc	h 1, 2000	fund sout
9	Marc	th 1, 2000	fund sout
9	Marc	eh 1, 2000	fund sout
3	Marc	th 1, 2000	fund soute
9	Marc	th 1, 2000	fund sout

RECORDED: 03/09/2000

PATENT REEL: 010631 FRAME: 0873